3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘QPQS
@ ) ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 032014 | BH | GB
N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE BN BT T s
B ECR-18-007947 23MAY2018 | VLA | JDG
2151245-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C | ECR-21-005740 22021 | FJ | TE
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP ;
T-2151245-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T7-2151245-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI7ZE TYPE
WIRE [2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL [3.94 mm [.155] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS B
408-35047 L]
- | | 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD TIMER CONTACT - | | 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::E:I- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 - W W 2119083-1 RETATNER, INSULATION DTAL 1247
£.20-4.80 mm [.165-.189 IN] 2.40-3.70 mm [.094- 146 IN] S [-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
TERMINAL (A1114-18079 ) ) - | | 2844940 -] ATR FEED MODULE 1238
appl 1caTon@E&d ~ |REF [REF| 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
SPECIFICATION (B)114-13080 - - - 1 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
TERMNALS APPLIED A g | s o s
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
(A) 925595-1 (A) 925595-7 (B) 926006-1 (B) 964202-1 - | | 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
(A) 925595-2 (B) 925612-1 (B) 926006-? (B) 964202-2 - | 1 854769- 4 HOLDER, INS 74
(A) 925595-3 (B) 925612-2 (B) 926006-3 (B) 904202-3 _ | 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
(A) 9725595-4 (B) 9725612-3 (B) 97269731 (B) 9642072-4 _ | | 2119740- 1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
Eﬁi 2;22222 Eﬁi 2;22;“ Egi 2;22822 -2 ]2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
R - SRS - | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
STZE 7= 0 T incH) REFERENCE SETTIAG e e T -
- | | 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X .250 58
2. 50mm? 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 5.4 - 1 | 1338685-1 PAWL  FEED 56
2. 00mm?Z 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 6.9 - 4| 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
I 7omm2 1.52+/-0.05 [.060+/-.002] 1.2 -2 [ 2] 1-2168083-0 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
: l;gmmg li?fggﬁ Egi;*;ggi 2? B 5018030-1 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
.2.5mm +/ - +/-
: : - : : - | | 811242-5 BUMPER . HOLD DOWN 51
- | | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Iﬂllﬂl *WARNING - | | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - * ! 1803515~ RAM_ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
AN R COMMENDED SPARE PaRTS FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER : } } }jg;ggg; iiimiim@?miw““ él
Zl THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T 50793835 SU%B%C ToHS (MA X 20) 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND ’ ’
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. A P 228449626 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
Zﬁl - | | 2844997 -] ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1 1 155888 3 SPACER. CRIMPER 8
/2N CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S L 1520926-¢ |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 1 w 1-18026-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
/5\ WIRE SIZES 1.25mm2 AND 1.00mm2 NOT COMPATIBLE S L 1195331 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
WITH TERMINAL P/N 964202, | - | w 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl TERMINAL FEED NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. ; | | 322¢80-3 |5PRING, COMPRESSION |2
- | | 1-356885-4 |STOP  SHEAR 11
7. ggéiagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - | | 2119805- | SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
’ : N - | | 1803095-6  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N 2 | 1333207-8  [ANVIL, COMBINATION 110 8
N f : 7
N f : 6
- | | 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2 | 2-2119582-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | | 455888 -4 SPACER CRIMPER ?
N 2 | 456408-7 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T e T 10 Cg D D O T T o T con ah T o0 | DWN 05SEP201°2 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. LZHANG TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CT JHANG 05SEP2012 ) ?7?@%? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 05SEP2012 NnamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON & s Oceon S1de feed
Lre 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ uc = -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e . : S DO M S
MATERTAL FINISH ) WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2151245 _
7 7 CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 5 [SHEET 0F RV A

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 I 6 5 4 3 fa
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T 7r DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
—= = 2.9+£0.5

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

DETAIL A

CAM POST T TON

//!i'MF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

1 e

44 25£0.05

%z

[TEM

RAM SET-UP

30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

=N

30mm STROKE | |L
L I
FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
e iohtion | DWN 00SEP20T12 o
L 7HANG > /g TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG 05SEP201°2 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 05SEP2012 NnamME ‘
L 40mm STROKE ﬁxy{ A\%$T I(:: \/{}% S;J<>[w mm ome s — Oc?y%Scﬁajfed
AIR FEED ShOWﬁ o n 5h66+3 W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @‘E}gitg i: APPLi\CAT\ONSPEC )
: : : 4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacifirc version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES - :
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151 D45 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE [0 SHEET ) OFA REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R EV ‘S ‘OP@S
@ . PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2151245-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2151245-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE 2.79 mm [.110] F
INSUL [3.94 mm [.155] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L]
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TERMINAL NAME: STANDARD TIMER CONTACT - | 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
WIRE STRIP LENGTH  —=f | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE B B e gjf
4.20-4.80 mm [ 165-.189 IN] D2.40-3.70 mm [.094- 146 IN] - w 844940 ] IR TEED MODULE 38
XE@Y}@Q%ION M) ‘Aateens ~ [REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
- | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIEDIZL - | 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL — P 1-1803983-0 JAPPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 14
(A) 925595- ] (A) 925595-1 (B) 926006- ] (B) 964202- ] - 1803516-1 |RAM ASOEMBLY, >f PACIFIC 140
(A) 925595-2 (B) 925612-1 (B) 926006-2 (B) 964202-2 S 1-18008-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1119
(A) 925595-3 (B) 925612-2 (B) 926006-3 (B) 964202-3 - c844908-1 |SCREW, LOCKING 99
(A) 925595-4 (B) 925612-3 (B) 926973-1 (B) 964202-4 - | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
(A) 925595-5 (A) 925621-1 (B) 928805-3 - | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
(A) 925595-6 (A) 925621-7 (B) 928805-5 - | 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
WIRE LED CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - | 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
SIZE r mm [ INCH] 1| REFERENCE SETTING - | 1803607-3  [DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
2. 50mm? 1 704/-0 05 [ . 067+/- 002] 4 - W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION o/
2.00mm? | 58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 6.9 - 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
I 75mm? 1.524/-0.05 [.060+/-.002]1 7.2 - | 5-180272-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
I 50mm? 1 45+/-0.05 [ .057+/-.00?2] 8 7 - 1 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .0672 X .250 58
5\ 1.25mm? 1.394/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 8.7 - 1 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
5 1.00mm? 1.324/-0.05 [.052+/-.002]1 9 4 - ? 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- | 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 52
- | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
*WARNING - | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
a8 ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 1 lfg%g; %;ﬁf”ﬁmmgM8X%> él
L] FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER — 0793835 [SCR BHSC RodS (Wd ¥ 30) 33
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, T > | 7-2844962-6 |SPACER. CYLINDRICAL. STRIP GUIDE 30
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
- | 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 28
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - w 320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE >
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR.
- | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2427, - 1 1-18028-7 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE _ ! 1195331 SIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 1 3-227280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION | P
/5\ WIRE SIZES 1. 25mm2 AND 1.00mm2 NOT COMPATIBLE ~ 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHCAR [
WITH TERMINAL P/N 964202, - | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
- | 1803095-6  [FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
Zﬁl TERMINAL FEED NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. w w 13332078 [ANVIL. COMBINATION 110 3
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - - - - 7
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. 1 - - 3
- | 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
| | 2-2119582-6 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
| | 456408 -2 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77|-22| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T T 16 S R e o T o R Sraan on o0 [ DWN 05SEP201°2 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. L 7HANG TE Connectivi J(y
CHLK THANG 05SEP201°2 C ) /Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05SEP2012 |name ‘
{D /x<:: I Fﬁ I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm W%&gwﬁ Ocean Side Feed
e o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATER AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151245 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE 12 SHEET 3 OFAr REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3
Loc DIST REVISTONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

DATE DWN APVD

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPYRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION

SEE SHEET 1

ol IYPL

PNEUMAT IC

SEE DETAIL A=

REF REF
N

. S

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

T @ e
35.224+0.05 ‘

|

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

‘lii'}REF
1‘!@' REF I_:JE::?EE[[:15=E:::::3 B

=N

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

- O

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

R R [ USEPIIT T e
CHLK THANG 055EP2012 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APS\/5XI 05SEP2012 NnamME 0 Sid r d
mm . cean NORv € e
. PRODUCT SPEC ‘
AIR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) 69{:33w + KPPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES £- -
MATERTAL FINISH ) WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2151245
- - SCALE SHEET OF REV
CUSTOMER DRAWING | . C

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON

—= =—2.9+0.5 ——




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_27



